AC-DC BATTERY CHARGER
   120~326W      Portable Battery Charger
   300~1000W    Stationary Battery Charger
DC-AC POWER INVERTER
   500W
   100~2500W    Modified Sine Wave
   200~3000W    True Sine Wave
   1500~3000W  True Sine Wave with Solar Charger

AC output voltage 100 / 110 / 115 / 120VAC; 200 / 220 / 230 / 240VAC adjustable via setting button on front panel
Output frequency 50Hz / 60Hz adjustable via setting button on front panel
AC output waveform True sine wave, THD<3.0%
AC output regulation (Typ.) ±3% of rated output voltage
No load dissipation (Typ.) ≤15W ≤6W@standby saving mode
Working temperature -10~+60OC 0~+60OC
Safety standards
110V Design refer to UL458
230V Compliance to EN60950-1(LVD)
EMC standards
110V Compliance to FCC part 15 class A
230V Compliance to EN55022 class A, E-Mark, EN61000-4-2,3,8
400W
200W
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-400-112 A 400W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 84.5%
TS-400-124 A 400W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 86.0%
TS-400-148 A 400W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 87.0%
TS-400-212 B 400W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 86.0%
TS-400-224 B 400W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 87.5%
TS-400-248 B 400W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 88.5%
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-200-112 A 200W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 86.0%
TS-200-124 A 200W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 87.5%
TS-200-148 A 200W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 88.0%
TS-200-212 B 200W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 86.0%
TS-200-224 B 200W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 87.5%
TS-200-248 B 200W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 88.0%
700W
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-700-112 A 700W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 86%
TS-700-124 A 700W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 88%
TS-700-148 A 700W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TS-700-212 B 700W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 89%
TS-700-224 B 700W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 90%
TS-700-248 B 700W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
= A, B (standard model),  C, D, E, F (optional model)
TYPE-A TYPE-B TYPE-C TYPE-D
USA Europe Aust ra l ia U.K.
TYPE-E TYPE-F TYPE-G TYPE-U

Output surge rating (30 cycles) 2000W 3000W 6000W
DC input rated voltage 12VDC, 24VDC or 48VDC
AC output voltage 100 / 110 / 115 / 120VAC or 200 / 220 / 230 / 240VAC adjustable via setting button on front panel
Output frequency 50Hz/60Hz adjustable via setting button on front panel
AC output waveform True sine wave, THD<3.0%
AC output regulation (Typ.) ±3% of rated output voltage
No load dissipation (Typ.) ≤ 6W @ standby saving mode ≤18W @ standby saving mode ≤10W @ standby saving mode
Working temperature 0~+60ºC
Safety standards
110V UL458 approved (except for 48V and only for GFCI receptacle) UL458 approved for TYPE-G
230V Compliance to EN60950-1 (LVD)
EMC standards
110V Compliance to FCC part 15 class A
230V Compliance to EN55022 class A (class B for TS-1500 ), E-Mark, EN61000-4-2,3,8
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-3000-112 A 3000W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 88%
TS-3000-124 A 3000W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 90%
TS-3000-148 A 3000W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 91%
TS-3000-212 B 3000W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 89%
TS-3000-224 B 3000W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
TS-3000-248 B 3000W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 92%
   = A, B (standard model), C, D, E ,F (optional model), G (optional model for TS-3000 only)
 P lease  re fe r  to  page 4  fo r  AC ou tpu t  receptac le  l i s t .
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-1500-112 A 1500W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 87%
TS-1500-124 A 1500W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TS-1500-148 A 1500W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TS-1500-212 B 1500W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 88%
TS-1500-224 B 1500W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 90%
TS-1500-248 B 1500W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TS-1000-112 A 1000W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 88%
TS-1000-124 A 1000W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TS-1000-148 A 1000W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 90%
TS-1000-212 B 1000W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 90%
TS-1000-224 B 1000W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
TS-1000-248 B 1000W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 92%
TS-1000 TS-1500 TS-3000
   Inverter Remote Controller
IRC series  is the monitoring and control
unit used for the inverter series. It can

AC output regulation (Typ.) ±3% of rated output voltage
No load dissipation (Typ.) ≤18W @ standby saving mode ≤10W @ standby saving mode
Output frequency 50Hz/60Hz adjustable via front panel or monitoring software
AC output waveform True sine wave, THD<3.0%
Transfer time (Typ.) 10ms; inverter mode         Bypass mode
Working temperature 0~+60ºC
Safety standards
110V UL458  approved (except for 48V and only for GFCI receptacle) UL458 approved for TYPE-G
230V Compliance to EN60950-1 (LVD)
EMC standards
110V Compliance to FCC part 15 class A
230V Compliance to EN55022 class A (class B for TN-1500), E-Mark, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
 466 .8x  283 .5x  100  mm420x 220x  88  mm
3000W1500W
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TN-3000-112 A 3000W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 88%
TN-3000-124 A 3000W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 90%
TN-3000-148 A 3000W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 91%
TN-3000-212 B 3000W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 89%
TN-3000-224 B 3000W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
TN-3000-248 B 3000W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 92%
Model Name Continue Input Output Output Effi.power VDC VAC / Hz socket
TN-1500-112 A 1500W 10.5-15 110 / 60 TYPE-A 87%
TN-1500-124 A 1500W 21.0-30 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TN-1500-148 A 1500W 42.0-60 110 / 60 TYPE-A 89%
TN-1500-212 B 1500W 10.5-15 230 / 50 TYPE-B 88%
TN-1500-224 B 1500W 21.0-30 230 / 50 TYPE-B 90%
TN-1500-248 B 1500W 42.0-60 230 / 50 TYPE-B 91%
 = A, B (standard model), C, D, E ,F (optional model), G (optional model for TN-3000 only)
 P lease  re fe r  to  page 4  fo r  AC ou tpu t  receptac le  l i s t .
DC/DC
CONVERTER